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ABOUT

Otonal Inc. and The Asahi Shimbun Company
collaborated on this survey to investigate
podcast utilization and podcast listener
attributes in Japan. This is the third survey of
the same series started in 2020.

10,000 people participated in the survey, all
between the ages of 20-69. Podcast listeners
and non-podcast listeners were compared, and
then 600 listeners were randomly selected to
divulge daily listening habits.

Through this survey, we hope to understand
more about Japanese podcast listeners and
hope this survey helps with the dissemination of
audio content in Japan.
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Survey Overview

=Screening survey: 10,000 respondents
Podcast Listening Survey: 600 respondents (those who listen to a podcast
at least once a month)

Survey

Surveyed Country JERETE

Survey Method Internet Survey

Men and Women between the ages of 20-69

Survey Target
y arg Additionally, those who listened to a podcast more than once a month

L AR CHILICE 600 respondents
Survey Sample We conducted weightback tabulation according to the incidence rate of podcast listeners
Size and the population composition ratio

Survey Period 2022/12/16 (Friday) - 2022/12/17 (Saturday)

Survey Planners Otonal Inc., The Asahi Shimbun Company

Survey
Organization

Rakuten Insight

Please specify [Research conducted by Otonal Inc./The Asahi Shimbun Company] when using the survey results and graphs from this release.
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Summary

e There was an increase in podcast listeners from the previous year. Japan’s
domestic podcast usage rate is 15.7%, and the total number of domestic listeners
is estimated to be 16.8 million.*

e 14.9% of podcast listeners are in administrative positions.

o 28.1% of 15-29 year olds use podcasts monthly.

e Spotify continues to grow in podcast listening platform usage rates.
e Listening situations reflect a return to lifestyles before Covid-19.

e 13.5% of podcast listeners have podcast distribution experience, and 80% of
them are in their 30s or younger.

e In comparison between podcast listeners and YouTube users, podcasts have a
higher proportion of young people, and both information sensitivity and annual
income are higher.

*Estimated from the population and Internet usage rate of each age group of 15~69 years old
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=

Rate of Podcast Utilization in Japan

15.7% of those surveyed are monthly active listeners of podcasts.
On this basis, the number of podcast listeners is estimated to be 16.8 million*. The number of
listeners aged 15-29 also accounts for about 28% of the Japan's population.

Almost 3~4 times 1-2 times Several Once a . .
Daily per week per week times a month Podcast listener Non-listener
Hardly listen Never listen month
28.1% are podcast listeners so that we say 15-29
year olds are particularly likely to use Podcast.
3.4%
2.6% Podcast listener
45% 4 co 15.7% Total | 15.7% 84.3%
1.6%
15-29 28.1% 71.9%
30’s | 15.9% 84.1%
20.7%
40's |12.9% 87.1%
63.7%
50's [11.2% 88.8%
60's 8.9% 91.1%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Podcast listeners = People who listen to Podcast at least once a month *Estimated from the population and Internet usage rate of each age group of 15~69 years old
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Attribute of Podcast Listeners %

The majority of podcast listeners are 15-29 years-old or in their 30’s, and it
can be said that many young people listen to podcasts. In terms of gender,
there are 15.6% more men than women.

Podcast listener age (n=1,567) Podcast listener gender (n=1,567)

Moo M sos Waos (050 [ 6o B Femaie [l Male

56.8%

are in the age
ranges of
10’s-30’s
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Podcast Listeners’ Occupation

Compared to non-listeners, podcast listeners are more likely to be company
employees (including managers), qualification-based jobs such as doctors and
lawyers, or students.

2.6% —ee— 100%
14.9% are in 7.8%
12.39
B Manager/CEO administrative positions =
Il Office Worker (management)
I Office Worker (non-management)
31.7%
B Contractors./Temporary employees
Qualification-based workers
o . i
Part-time worker 53 /°_ are in 70% 2.8%
qualification-based :
Public servant jobs, such as doctors I: 5.3% 15.1%
and lawyers
Independent business owner 10.3% o~
Full-time housewife 6.9% 5.9%
Student 4.6%
5.6%
M Unemployed 0
7.9% are [ 7.9%
Il Other student 8.7%
P 0.8 ey 0%
RyFFveRa—H— — i GF1—4—)
(n=1,567) (n=8,433)
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Financial Situation of Podcast Listeners

=

From the comparison of responses with non-listeners regarding annual income
and free disposable spending, podcast listeners tend to have higher annual
incomes and higher disposable incomes.

Personal annual income Monthly free disposable income

Podcast listener

(n=1,567)

Less than 3,000,000
yen income

3,000,000-5,000,000
yen income

3,000,000-5,000,000
yen income

7,000,000-9,000,000
yen income

9,000,000-10,000,000
yen income

10,000,000-12,000,000
yen income

More than 12,000,000
yen income

0%

Non-listener

(n=8,433)
36.5%
48.5%
28.7%
24.7%
17.6%
13.9%
8.4% .
71% In all income range of over
’ 3 million yen, the
3.4 percentage of podcast
e listeners is higher.
2.0%
3.2%
1.9%
2.3%
2.0%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Podcast listener
(n=1,567)

No disposable income

Less than 10,000 yen

10,000-20,000 yen

20,000-30,000 yen

30,000-50,000 yen

50,000-100,000 yen

More than 100,000 yen
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0%

5%

Non-listener
(n=8,433)

10.1%
In all ranges

where the amount
. of money at your
12.7% disposal is 20,000
15.1% yen or more,
podcast listeners
14.2% outnumber
15.4% non-listeers.

15.8%

18.9%
15.1%

16.2%
15.4%

11.6%

9.7%

10%

16.3%
13.6%

15%  20%
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Podcast Listener’s Information Sensitivity

=

Podcast listeners, in all categories, outperformed non-listeners in regards to
being sensitive and aware in regards to new information.

Information SenSitiVitY(multiple choice accepted)

“Strongly Agree” or “Agree”

“I actively investigate topics that
interest me.”

“I compare several pieces of
information when researching
something.”

“I try to judge whether information on
social media is true or biased.”

“I try to actively have exposure to
opinions that are different from my
own.”

“l tend to incorporate products and
services faster than normal people.”

“People often ask me about new
trends.”

0%

Podcast listener
(n=1,567)

15.0%

12.0%

20%

Non-listener
(n=8,433)

72.5%

70.0%

71.4%
66.3%

59.8%
48.3%

59.2%
43.6%
Podcast listeners score
38.9% about 2.6 times higher than
non-listeners on questions
about new products, new
services and new

31.6%

information.

40% 60%
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Podcast Listener’s Interests e

In comparison to non-listeners, listeners had a higher score in areas such as music,
design, education, fashion, games, exercises/sports, movies, housing, gardening,
environmental issues, and SDGs.

Areas of |nterest(multiple choice accepted)

Podcast listeners Non-listeners
(n=1,567) (n=8,433)
50%
44.4
40.9 40.8
40% 424 421
358 348
38 33 33 328 .,
35.2 :
33.9
30% 32.2
30.3
28.5 $2e 243 239
20.9
20.2
23.4 19.5 18.8 18.6 18.5
20% 21.6 223 173172
20 15.6
19.6 19.5 15.1 14.9 149 143 142 142
17.3 16.8 13.2 13
; 457 12 116 114
13.8 9.7
10% 12.4 13 13 13.2 12.6 121 12.9
10.7
9.6 94 (9.6 99 5.1
6.6
0.7
3.3
0% —BE_ N0 HS uS B0 BY WO BS B0 HO NS BO B0 WO BO NS B0 WO WS B0 BO B BE WO B0 WS BO BO WO WO B0 B0 B 1.9-
AN x~ x~
) Q X X S 9 'S 'S
T 8T ST CIELe LS TSI LIS LS ELed
TS CTOFITF P CEN JE T F IS I T TS TS FSEES
¥ 2N <& N &

&
&
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Podcast Streaming Experience

13.5% of podcast listeners have podcast streaming experience, with more
than half of them being young. 82.1% of those who have experienced

streaming are listeners in their 30s or younger.

Streaming Experience on Podcast(n=600)
Streamer’s Age(n=81) Streamer’s Gender (n=81)

No Yes
I:l . 15-29 . 30’s

(Having own show) years old
40’s 50’s 60’s

p— 82.1%
13.5% are under
; . 30’s

[ Female ] Male
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02.
Podcast Listening Method

Podcast Listening Frequency, Inciting Incident, and Listening Methods
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Podcast Listening Rate and Program Number

Young people in their 10’s and 20’s tend to listen to podcasts the most frequently.
Additionally, the number of listeners who listen to multiple programs increased

compared to the previous year's survey.

Podcast Listening Frequency Programs Listened to on a Regular Basis (n=600)

Several

=

Almost 3~4 times 1-2 times times a Once a 10 programs ¢=, 5~9 3~4 2 programs 1 program
daily per week per week month more programs programs
month
25.2% of podcast listeners aged 15-29 Listeners who listened to multiple
listen to podcasts almost every day programs are 77.7%
100%
% 9% 9 o 8.2%
8.9% 8.9% 10.3% — 10.9%
20.0% o
23.0% 9 24.3%
75% i 2355 26.4%
25.5% 2021 39%1.7% 19.3% 40.5% 24.6%
Survey
y 28.3% .
0% 28.6% 30.4% T 28.8% -
28.3%
e B a1y 167% 2022 |50% 164%  20.3% 36.0% 22.4%
25% 17.2% 14.3% = Survey
. 25.2% . %
21.5% 18.5% e 20.3% 22.6%
0% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Total 15-29 30’s 40’s 50’s 60’s
(n=1567) (n=621) (n=270) (n=281) (n=231) (n=164)
PODCAST REPORT IN JAPAN - Survey of Podcast Usage in Japan for 2022 - 2023/02 € otonal BHERRE 15



=

Period of First Podcast Listen (Year-over-year)

More than 45% of podcast listeners started listening to podcasts within the past
year, and more listeners have started using them than in the previous year.

Period of First Podcast Listen (n=600)

Less than a 1 month or more More than half a 1 year or more and 2 years or more and More than 4 years
month and less than half a year and less than a less than 2 years less than 4 years ago
year year

2020 10.7% 15.2% 22.0% 17.8% 11.0% 23.3%

Survey . (] . 0 . (] . (¢} . (] . 0

. 4
45.4% started

2021 ; .

Surey | 74%  14.8% 18.2% 23.3% 12.2% 24.2% listening to
podcasts in the
past year.

~
2022 ' 0, ) 0, 0, 0, 0,
o 11.7% 11.6% 22.1% 19.6% 16.2% 18.7%
Surey
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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Reason For Getting Into Podcasts (By Age)

Many listeners tend to start listening to podcasts through information gained on
music apps, blogs, or social media.Young people’s discovery of podcasts are often
through various media outlets.

Reason For Getting into Podcast (n=600, multiple choice accepted)

1529 , , , |
] yearsold. 30s [ 40°s 50’s 60’s

"l can now listen on music apps such

as Spotify and Amazon Music." 3.6% 1.7% 26.0%

"Friends, acquaintances, and family

told me about the show." 41% 2.0% 25.4%

"l saw reviews on social media (Twitter,
Facebook, Instagram, YouTube etc.)."

3.2% 2.7% 25.1%

| was interested after seeing it on a
search engine.

31% 1.7% 18.2%

“| read articles about the podcast.” 26% 13% 16.1%
“Because the media was introducing its own
podcast show.”

1.8%1.0% 15.1%

"The content of other voice services
had become a podcast.”

1.6%0.9% 12.5%

"l saw the announcement from the

podcast host." 25% 1.0% 11.7%

"l read newspaper/magazine articles (paper
or web media)."

20.6% 10.9%
“| saw the information on television.” 1.8%1.0% 9.7%

Other

0% 10% 20% 30%
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Reason for Gettlng Into Podcast vear-over-year)

Compared to the previous year's survey, music app discovery have declined, but
there is a growing tendency to start listening through information from blogs,
social media, and other media outlets.

Reason for Gettlng into Podcast =600, multiple choice accepted)

"l can now listen on music apps such
as Spotify and Amazon Music."

"Friends, acquaintances, and family
told me about the show."

"l saw reviews on social media (Twitter,
Facebook, Instagram, YouTube etc.)."

| was interested after seeing it on a
search engine.

“I read articles about the podcast.”

“Because the media was introducing its own
podcast show.”

"The content of other voice services
had become a podcast."

"l saw the announcement from the
podcast host."

"l read newspaper/magazine articles (paper
or web media)."

“| saw the information on television.”

Other

2022 Survey 2021 Survey
19.9%
18.2%
18.9%
16.1%
18:1%
15.1%
11.9%
12.5%
9.1%
11.7%
8.2%
10.9%
7.1%
9.7%
5.2%
2.0%
1.1%
10% 20%
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26.0%
37.2%

25.4%
28.9%

25.1%

Music apps declined as a trigger
for starting to listen, and other
media and distributors
themselves increased their
information dissemination.

30% 40
Cotonal  EREIEAR
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Podcast Listening Platforms

=

Spotify had the highest usage rate as a podcast listening service. In addition,
there are differences in the age group of platforms used by young people and

those in their 50s and older.

Podcast Listening Platforms (n=600, multiple choice accepted) Age by PlatformS(n=600, multiple choice accepted)

1529 , , , |
] years old. 30°s [ 40’ 50’s 60’s

Spotify

Apple Podcast
Amazon Music
From a website
Google Podcasts
Smart Speaker
audiobook.jp
MixtureBox
Podcast Addict
CastBox
Audible
Podbean
poddog

Overcast

Tuneln Radio |

PlayerFM
Other

| 4.4%
3.5%
3.5%
3.3%
3.2%
B 25%
0 o1.9%
1.6%
1.3%
0.7%

1Ll

0% 10%

20%

30%

40%

41.8%

50%

Spotify

Apple Podcast
Amazon Music
From a website
Google Podcasts

Smart Speaker

audiobook.jp
MixtureBox
Podcast Addict
CastBox
Audible
Podbean
poddog
Overcast

Tuneln Radio

PlayerFM
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110.8% 6.0%
187% 11.0%

1 12.3% 11.5%
20.3%

221% 6.9%

40.2% 188% 110.0% 13.3%
41.5% j 157% 9.1%
72.8%
68.2%
91.1% 8.9%

32.8% 4.9%

46.7% 18.3% 17.5%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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Podcast Listening Situation

Household chores and hobbies, which had been the top tasks in the previous year, decreased. However,
podcast listening before bedtime, when walking, while using public transportation, and while driving car
increased. The reason for the change is thought to be the fact that the living environment is returning to

life before Covid-19.

Podcast Listening Situation (n=600, multiple choice accepted)

[ vale ] Female

2022 Survey

2021 Survey

setoresieer | MR o5 7% Dring chors 220 JEEEL
While walking 23.5% During hobbies 27.1%
Riding transport 22.6% Driving a car 15.2% 6.3%
Driving a car 22.4% While walking
During hobbies 21.1% Before sleep 12.8% 6.0%
During chores 19.9% Riding transport 7.3%
During breaks 17.4% While exercising 11.8% 6.4%
While exercising 14.8% During breaks 10.1% 4.3%
Taking a bath 14.4% While working 8.4% 4.2%
During work 9.8% Getting dressed 4.9% 4.8%
Getting dressed 9.8% During ameal | “5EA =il
During a meal 9.7% Taking a bath
Other 0.4% Other
0.3%
0% 10% 20% 30% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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What Podcast Listeners Think a

What People Liked About Listening to Podcasts (Free Answer)

information

[Enriching the mind and knowledge ] [Ca“ge‘“e"““S‘ghtsa"d ] [Less tiring than watching videos ]

[ Reducing stress such as commuting and moving, and ] [ Empathize with the posting ] [ Can easily listen to real ]
| making effective use of spare time of real content | English
V

SEI LN D (B 2 £V | ] [ Can learn about those with differing opinions l t(:ez::::ir;izrstand new ]

| the listening area
N vV’
Relaxes and encourages

[ Learning effect can Work get ’
k [ e fasts k PODCAST LISTENER’S 4 conversation with friends ]

| be expected done faster

. 7 V O I C E Make effective use of ]

Can listen whenever | want commute time

N
[ Can hear deep stories that cannot be /\j [ Concentrate on listening like reading ] The world of
heard in other media books hobbies expands

4 A N
[ Information can be obtained only by ] [ Make effective use of ] [ Can remember what you like that | ]
ear housework time have forgotten
4 Feel cl ™
. . . eel closer to your ]
[ Can absorb information and memorize better ] [ streamers

https:/lotonal.co.jp/podcast-report-in-japan2022/voice >
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03.
Content Consumed
on Podcasts

Podcast Genre, Search, Reason for Listening




Podcast Genres

The most popular genre for listeners in their 40’s, 50’s, and 60’s is
"news"”, and the most popular genre for listeners between 15-29 and 30’s
is "comedy".

Podcast Genres Listened to on a Daily Basis (n=600, multiple choice accepted)

15-29
4
B years old I 30s 0s 50s 60s
News “_ 71% 7.3% 5.8% 33.4%
Comedy I N (7 M| 5.5% 3.9% 142 30.4%
1
Music Commentary | T s s 27% 0 17% . 22.5%
1
Business Y7 SIS 3% 26% 11%  18.3%
{]
TV Shows/Movies : AL i 2f1% » 525 1.6% 16.5% The following categories scored higher than last
Learning English NS F TR NGOG MNZGHI 2% 12%  16.2% time:
1
Sports EEZE G D 22% 2.4% 14.4% 22.5% is music commentary (Last time: 17.1%)
Society/Culture _ 24% 7 27% 19% 14.1% 18.3% is business (Last time:13.3%)

At AT W SsE100s%  12.8% 120 s oLt iine50)

Education [N WS W% 12%09% 11.0%
Health/ Fitness  [ENERTN NUS@ M2l 23% 0 14%  10.4%
Novel —1.195 15%11% 9.2%

History  [EEEYTEENWSI0% 21%711% 8.7%
Leisure (g B 13%11% 6.3%
Kids/Family  ppyp mewm is001% 6.0%
Techonology jl.z%_mwo.s'z, 5.9%
Incident/Crime - oo s 17%09% 5.5%
Science  gwTA RS 202% 4.7%

Politics 3.5%
Religion/Spiritual 3.2%
Other I 0.5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Searching for Programs S

The highest result in regards to discovering shows is looking it up on a search engine,
blogs and social media, a podcast app, reviews from friends/acquaintances/family, or a
Podcast ranking site.

How People Find New Podcast Programs (n=600, muitiple choice accepted)

15-29
] years old [ 30s [ 40s 50s 60s

e e T S e 27.5%
social media |

Heard reviews from friends
’ 0,
acquaintances, and famiy NN | 2460 a0% | 3% 3.2% 23.2%

Was recommended on my podcast
app

Sawiton TV

2.9% 1.5% 15.1%

20% 0.80.7% 9.9%
Read newspaper/magazine article 1% 1.2%0.6% 6.8%

Other |

0% 10% 20% 30%
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Reasons For Listening to Podcast(By Gender)

The most common answer to why people listen to podcast for men is for entertainment,
relaxing and getting practical information. On the other hand, women tend to listen for
entertainment not relying on the eyes, and to catch up on new information.

Reasons to Listen to Podcast by gender (n=600, multiple choice accepted)

. Male . Female

20.0% 12.4% 32.4%

To rlax 30.7%
To enjoy content with ears only 14.3% 28.1%
To get practical information 26.2%
To sty 23.1%
To learn differing perspectives 22.6%
As background noise for work 20.8%
To catch up on new information 10.5% 18.8%

Podcast exclusive content 4.6% 13.3%
\
“I enjoy being close to the host.” 3.1% 9.9%

Other _ 0.2%

For entertainment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Reasons For Listening to Podcast(By Age)

Listeners in their 30’s-60’s tend to use the reason that they can enjoy
themselves with their ears without using their eyes. Listeners aged
15-29 tend to be more interested in entertainment and information input.

=

Reasons to Listen to Podcast by dge (n=600, multiple choice accepted)

B 10-20s [ 30s 40s 50s 60s

To enjoy content with ears only _ ' 52% 5.6% 2.7% 28.1%
To get practical information [N s e 5.2% 20% 26.2%
To study _ﬁz&, | 32% 15% 23.1%
To learn differing perspectives -[W} 3.6% 2.6% 22.6%
As background noise for work [N A san | 22% 08% 20.8%
To learn new ideas _\r 34% @ 38% 3.3% 20.2%
To catch up on new information -‘ 39% 37% 2.8% 18.8%
Podcast exclusive content -@Tx,‘ 31% 1.0% 13.3%
“I enjoy being close to the host.” -@14% 01% 9.9%
Other | 0.2%
0% 10% 20% 30%
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04.
Actions Taken After Podcast
and Feelings Toward Audio Ads \

Actions Taken After Podcast and Feelings Toward Audio Ads




Action From Listening to Podcasts

Among young listeners, there is a tendency to want to support their favorite hosts, whether
through purchasing goods and sending in stories. On the other hand, compared to other age
groups, listeners in their 30’s tended to seek a sense of closeness, such as participating in
events, interacting with listeners, and interacting directly with streamers.

Actions listeners have done or would like to take in the future with a podcast show (n=600, multiple choice accepted)

B ;:azrg oig I 30 [ 40's 50’s 60’s
Post feelings on social media 6.9% 3.6% 2.7% 21.0%
Participate in show’s event 6.8% 3.3% 2.0% 20.9%
Buy show’s merchandise 10.0% 3.0% 1.4% 20.3%
Send in message to show 9.9% 2.6% 2.3% 1.1% 19.0%
Talk with host on social media 9.2% 2.4% 1.7% 18.8%
Talk with listeners on social 7.7% 1.7% 0.5% 15.4%
media
Other 6.0% 3.4% 2.1% 15.4%

Participate in event to meet

other listeners 4.0% 16% 08% 10.9%
Meet host outside of event 3.2% 16% 12% 03% 9.4%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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Actions Taken After Listening to Podcast (Year-over-year) %

The number of people who experienced search behavior for information
obtained from podcasts and purchase behavior for products and services
introduced in the program increased compared to 2021’s survey.

Searching and Purchasing After Listening to a Podcastn=600)

Frequently Occasionally Few Not at all

64.4% are frequently or
occasionally

0, 0, 0, o)
. 2021 Survey 15.7% 42.2% 30.0% 12.1%
earch
Experience v
2022 Survey 15.3% 49.1% 22.1% 13.4%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

40.69% are frequently
or occasionally

7.0% 22.9% 34.4% 35.7%
BN 2021Survey : ’
Experience N
2022 Survey 12.8% 27.8% 33.8% 25.6%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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Impressions From Listening to Audio Ads

=

The high response scores related to liking the product and recollection are considered to be a
good match with branding advertisements. In addition, since search intention is high, it can be

expected that people will be interested in and obtain information on their own.

What you feel when you hear an Audio Ad (n=600, multiple choice accepted)

B ;:'aigol g 0 30s 40’s 50’s 60’s

"l want to search for products
and services."

m—— .,
-‘ 3.3% \ 30% 17% 23.5%
- 3% | 41%  15% 203%

8.1%

"l have a liking for the products
and services."

"l just listen to audio ads. It's
easy to process information."

"l want to purchase and use the
products and services."

"| feel that there are many
reliable ads."

Other

0% 10% 20% 30%
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05.

Comparison of Podcasts to
Other Media \

Comparison of Podcast listeners and Youtube users
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Comparison of Podcast listeners and YouTube users %
(Age/Gender)

Podcast listeners tend to be more likely to be among young people aged 15 to 29 than those
who use YouTube at least once a month. Also, in terms of gender, the proportion of males is
slightly higher.

Comparison of Age Comparison of Gender

15'29 ) 1) 3 H
B years old I 30 40’s 50’s 60’s [ vaie ] Female
The ratio of 15~29 year olds is Slightly more male podcast
higher than YouTube listeners
Podcast Podcast
Listener 17.9% 10.5% 14.8% Listener
(n=1,567) (n=1,567)
YouTube ! YouTub
M e | QU7 159% 19.7% M e
(n=8,103) : (n=8,103)
0% 25% 50% 75% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Podcast listener = who listen to Podcast at least once a month
YouTube user = who listen to YouTube at least once a month
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Comparison of Podcast listeners and YouTube users (Money) %

Compared to YouTube users, podcast listeners tend to have higher
rates in both "annual income" and "money at their disposal per
month."

Podcast listener B YouTube user Podcast listener B YouTube user
(n=1,567) (n=8,103) (n=1,567) (n=8,103)
Less than 36.5% No ‘ 10.1%
3,000,000 yen 5 disposable o
income — 45.0% obose 13.0%
3,000,000- 28.7% Less than 12.7%
5,000,000 yen - 10,000 yen 9
income — 26.2% ’ 13.8%
3,000,000-
5,000,000 yen 17.6% 10,000- 14.2%
incom 15.1% : 20,000 yen 14.9%
income il In all ranges with an annual 5200
7 000.000- income of 3 million yen or
9,000,000 yen 8.4% more, podcast listeners 58’888' 18.9%
income F 7.5% outnumber YouTube users. oo yen 16.4%
9,000,000-
10:000‘000 yen 34% 30,000- 162%
income r 2.2% 50,000 yen 16.2%
(1)860886000-12' 3.2% 50,000- 11.6%
PO yen 100,000 yen

income r 2.1% ’ Y 10.7%
More than o

2.3% 3%
12,000,000 yen °° ':":g%é%anen 106 3%
income r 2.0% WUy 15.1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%
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Comparison of Podcast listeners and YouTube users

(Information sensibility)

Compared to YouTube users, podcast listeners tend to be more
sensitive to new information and more information-sensitive.

Information Sensitivity (multiple choice accepted)

“Strongly Agree” or “Agree” Podcast listener
(n=1,567)

“l actively investigate topics that |
interest me.”

“I compare several pieces of
information when researching
something.”

“I try to judge whether information on
social media is true or biased.”

“I try to actively have exposure to
opinions that are different from my
own.”

“People often ask me about new
trends.”

16.6%

1

“I tend to incorporate products and
services faster than normal people.”

21.1%

l

0% 20%
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B YouTube user

(n=8,103)

31.6%

- 2023/02

38.9%

40%

=

72.5%
74.5%
71.4%
J1.1%
59.8%
54.0%
59.2%

49.5%

In 5 categories related to
information sensitivity,
podcast listeners rank
higher than YouTube users.

60%

Cotonal  HEERRA

80%
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About The Survey Planners \

An Introduction to The Companies Involved in This Survey




About Company =
C otonal BH B #h =

Otonal Inc. The Asahi Shimbun Company

Otonal Inc. is an sound-based ad technology As the publisher of one of the largest and longest-lasting
advertising firm that specializes in audio ads. With a newspapers in Japan, The Asahi Shimbun Company is evolving into
mission to create the digital audio ad market in Japan a comprehensive media company with journalism at its core.With

. . . ) : their Asahi Shimbun Podcast, they go beyond the conventional
along with proposing audio ad solutions to advertisers, boundaries of news in all areas of events, politics, economics, and

Otonal also runs a service to media companies to assist  so on. Nine programs are currently available on Podcast. From the

with audio distribution and filling audio ad supply. thick interview notes of reporters who travel around the world, we
convey the best topics with a sense of enthusiasm and realism that
S e OOwned Media can only be conveyed by audio.

“ms-z;s%a‘.
l ..r..n--....
R L B
The Asali S The Asahi Shimbun

Podcast
http://www.asahi.com/spec

ial/podcasts/

ODCAST = PODCAST RANKING - podcast ranki Joao =
P)FoneAsT = POl podcast ranking m‘ﬁgu “1__1 .A_ hﬂ @!EE%THTR“JF:FVZF
-“

EE‘ - The Asahi Shimbun Podcasts
HorE https://podcastranking.jp/

Sa—-A0OWEHS

PODCASTPEDIA - favourite podcast
Ry PODCASTPEDIA episode sharing site
https://podcastpedia.net/

ot <

(OCEO’s Book
The World’s Easiest Testbook for Audio Content Asa-Poki Official Twitter
Delivery - New Teachings From Media Industry s https://twitter.com/AsahiPo
Leaders (Inpress Publishing) (Only in Japanese) dcast
https://book.impress.co.jp/books/1119101164

5%

=
-
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For information regarding this, please contact podcast@asahi.com.
Please be sure to specify [Research conducted by Otonal Inc./The Asahi Shimbun Company] when using
the survey results and graphs in this release. 36
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